Littelfuse.com/DcDisconnectSwitch
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Rev: 0720211 of 2
Dc Disconnect Switch
LS60400 SERIES
Type 1M
Dc Grounded with Handle Attached
Type 2E

Dc Disconnect Switch
LS60400 SERIES
Part Numbering System Configuration
LS6   0400  1M   S  00L
Amperage
Terminal Measurement
Series
UL product
LS602501MS00L
Dimensions
Connection diagram
1’1
7/8-14 UNF
TORQUE / PAR
500 lb.inch / 56 Nxm
10-32 UNF
TORQUE / PAR
26,55 lb.inch / 3 Nxm
2x
115
45
225
98 107
25
50 50
214
50
ø12,5
ø5,5
ø14
96
26,5 4
max. 166
min.13
13
0
 10
18
3,
5
27
45
205
3/0
85 mm2
min
-
400 kcmil
240 mm2
max
Temperature
rating
Copper wire
only
M +5%
-10%
Nxm lb.inch
75 ºC M10 18 159
Type 1M Type 2E
1 1’ 2’2
Ordering Information
DC DISCONNECT SWITCH
PART NUMBER VOLTAGE AMPERAGE INSTALLATION CONFIGURATION SINGLE UNIT WEIGHT
LS604001MS00L 1000 V dc 400 A Grounded Type 1M 2 kg